SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION to recognize and honor the Senate Democratic Caucus Interns for their service during the First Regular Session of the One Hundred Twenty Second Indiana General Assembly.

FORD J.D., TAYLOR G, MELTON, BREAUX, LANANE, MRVAN, NIEZGODSKI, QADDOURA, RANDOLPH LONNIE M, TALLIAN, YODER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1 A SENATE RESOLUTION to recognize and honor the 2 Senate Democratic Caucus Interns for their service during the 3 First Regular Session of the One Hundred Twenty Second 4 Indiana General Assembly.

5 Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns for the Democratic Caucus of the State Senate of Indiana 6 during the First Regular Session of the One Hundred Twenty 7 Second Indiana General Assembly: Alexandria Edminster, 8 9 Alexis Meyers, Amanda Robinson, Amari Thompson, Bianca 10 Mizimakoski, Ciara Saylor, Diarra Davis, Deepam Patel, Haley Stephens, Jacob Wenthe, Kyle Casteel, Meaghan 11 McCarter, Quinn Gordon, and Zion Miller; 12

Whereas, The interns of the Senate Democratic Caucus represent five universities and colleges throughout Indiana, including Ball State University, Butler University, Franklin College, Indiana University - Bloomington, Indiana University - Purdue University Indianapolis, along with representation from Oberlin College and Conservatory;

Whereas, The conscientious and diligent efforts of the
interns enabled a more effective and efficient State Senate this



legislative session;

2	Whereas, The Interns' dedication and hard work enabled
3	the Senators of the Democratic Caucus to better represent and
4	serve their constituents in a prompt and respectful manner; and
5	Whereas, The work of the Democratic interns is integral to
6	the success of the Indiana General Assembly: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate hereby expresses its
10	deep appreciation to the Senate Democratic Caucus interns.
11	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
12	to transmit copies of this Resolution to all of the Senate
13	Democratic Caucus interns.

